RESOLUTION 19-037

BE IT RESOLVED by the Morgan County Commission of Morgan County, Alabama, that the Commission does hereby authorize the Chairman to accept bids from the following lowest responsible bidders meeting specifications for cleaning services for (4) Morgan County locations, this the 14th day of November 2018.

Location	<u>Vendor</u>	Amount
Archives	TNT Cleaning Service	\$175.00
Archives	Little's Janitorial Service	\$375.00
Archives	Keep It Clean	\$196.00
Archives	Janiking Sales	\$195.00
District 1	TNT Cleaning Service	\$175.00
District 1	Little's Janitorial Service	\$375.00
District 1	Keep It Clean	\$227.28
District 1	Janiking Sales	\$195.00
District 2	Keep It Clean	\$250.00
District 2	Janiking Sales	\$226.00
District 2	Little's Janitorial Service	\$525.00
License/Revenue Satellite Office	Keep It Clean	\$264.38
License/Revenue Satellite Office	Janiking Sales	\$243.00
License/Revenue Satellite Office	Little's Janitorial Service	\$425.00